
  

 

 
                                                                                                     
                              LIGA ESCOLAR DE BIZKAIA/BIZKAIKO ESKOLARTEKO LIGA 
                                           LA BENEDICTA, 6 calles 
 
Nº 1, 4X50 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. Cód.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0237-SANTURZI C.N.              3.10.52                                                               198 
   10011597  IRATI LIU MESA HERNANDEZ   03    47.18                             47.18           
   10018127  LEIRE GARCIA ARRIZABALAGA  04  1.37.06                             49.88 
   10011600  MAIDER FERNANDEZ LOPEZ     03  2.24.09                             47.03 
   10011195  CARMEN LOUISE PEREZ DARY   03  3.10.52                             46.43 
 2 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - A        3.25.28                                                               158 
   10013575  IZARO IBAÑEZ ELORDI        03    42.45                             42.45           
   10021097  IRATI OLAIZ FRECHOSO       04  1.32.30                             49.85 
   10021096  YAIZA MATILLA VALLE        04  2.29.05                             56.75 
   10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03  3.25.28                             56.23 
 3 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - B        3.52.00                                                              
   10021089  NAROA SALGADO CARRETON     04    53.03                             53.03           
   10021098  ENARA ARNAIZ ALONSO        04  1.44.18                             51.15 
   10021095  JOSUNE ALFAGEME DURAN      04  2.43.37                             59.19 
   10021090  IRUNE OLABARRIETA BIKANDI  04  3.52.00                           1.08.63 
 * 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - A       DESC.                                                                 
   10012573  ITSASNE KAREAGA LAÑA       03    53.89                             53.89           
   10019878  MAR ELVIRA ALFONSO         04                                            
   10019872  IRAIA AGIRRE SALUTREGI     04                                            
   10012563  IRATI ASTUI NICOLAS        03                                            
 * 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - B       BAJA                                                                  
 * 1091-MARISTAS                  N.P.                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 2, 4X50 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
P. Cód.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0237-SANTURZI C.N.              3.07.72                                                               146 
   10004396  GAIZKA DURAÑONA HERNANDO   02    43.68                             43.68           
   10009037  IKER AGUSTIN BUESO         02  1.33.77                             50.09 
   10011596  ARKAITZ CAMBRA SANTOS      03  2.27.58                             53.81 
   10004402  ARATZ CARNERO COTANO       02  3.07.72                             40.14 
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - A       DESC.                                                                 
   10018510  GIOVANNI PACCHETTI         04    50.02                             50.02           
   10021088  ANDER GONZALEZ TORRES      04                                            
   10021086  IKER MARTIN AYERDI         04                                            
   09945201  BRUNO SOTO FERNANDEZ       04                                            
 * 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - A       DESC.                                                                 
   10012470  NOAH FRIED PEREZ           02  1.00.71                           1.00.71           
   50017832  OIER ITURBE SANCHEZ        04                                            
   10019879  TELMO OLARREAGA FRIAS      04                                            
   10009376  MIKEL ESPIÑA LOPEZ         02                                            
 * 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA            DESC.                                                                 
   10005250  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02    41.10                             41.10           
   09997242  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02                                            
   10013639  UNAI OLASO ESTERBAILANDA   03                                            
   06554100  IBAI ABRUÑA ZARATAIN       03                                            
 * 0492-NWPSESTAO                 DESC.                                                                 
   10021072  DAVID REINOSO HIDALGO      03    51.53                             51.53           
   50010400  EDER CARPINTERO MARTINEZ   03                                            
   10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02                                            
   50016498  ARATZ ARRABAL GARRIDO      04                                            
 * 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P - B       BAJA                                                                  
 * 1091-MARISTAS                  N.P.                                                                  
 * 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    - B       N.P.                                                                  
 
                                                                                                             
Nº 3, 4X100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                          
 
P. Cód.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0237-SANTURZI C.N.              4.30.50                                                              
   10004404  ANE SAINZ VAZQUEZ          02    43.45  1.30.97                  1.30.97 
   10004405  NAROA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   01           2.58.06                  1.27.09 
   10004395  NAIA PEREZ DE EULATE LOPEZ 02           4.30.50                  1.32.44 
   09993826  IRUNE SANCHEZ ROTAETXE     01           4.30.50                    00.00 
 2 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P            6.37.19                                                              
   10012589  ALBA MARCO PEÑA            01    48.18  1.39.96                  1.39.96 
   10019871  ALEJANDRA SMITH GARCIA     02           3.23.87                  1.43.91 
   10012571  MAIDER ITURBE SANCHEZ      02           5.05.24                  1.41.37 
   09988990  MAIALEN LIZARRALDE         01           6.37.19                  1.31.95 
 * 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA            DESC.                                                                 
   09970053  ANE ARANAGA GUTIERREZ      01    45.80  1.36.30                  1.36.30 
   09996323  LIBE URRUTIA CAMPOS        01                                            
   10006834  IRATI REINO DE LA PUENTE   01                                            
   10003017  MAIALEN FERNANDEZ URTASUN  02                                            
 * 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.           BAJA                                                                  
 * 1091-MARISTAS                  N.P.                                                                  
 
Nº 4, 4X100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                         
 
P. Cód.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 
 1 0B02-C.N. BASAURI               5.35.47                                                               254 
   09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01    39.77  1.23.34                  1.23.34 



  

 

   09990328  IÑIGO MARTIN AGUINACO      01           2.49.52                  1.26.18 
   09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01           4.11.49                  1.21.97 
   09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01           5.35.47                  1.23.98 
 2 0237-SANTURZI C.N.              5.51.19                                                               221 
   09978795  IKER DIAZ ELIPE            00    43.71  1.29.56                  1.29.56 
   09993827  JON CABALLERO FERNANDEZ    01           3.04.63                  1.35.07 
   09978797  JUAN PARDO SALGADO         00           4.26.81                  1.22.18 
   09976794  EDER TREVILLA IGLESIAS     00           5.51.19                  1.24.38 
 3 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P            6.05.57                                                               196 
   09989781  PELLO BORDEGARAI ARCAS     00    41.52  1.25.35                  1.25.35 
   10012579  YOEL PAMPIN DOMINGO        00           2.56.52                  1.31.17 
   10020075  JUAN ANTONIO ATUTXA        00           4.36.40                  1.39.88 
   10004928  JUAN MARKAIDA GARCIA       01           6.05.57                  1.29.17 
 * 1091-MARISTAS                  N.P.                                                                  
 * 0492-NWPSESTAO                 N.P.                                                                  
                                                                                                             
Nº 5, 25 M. BRAZA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                      
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2004 
 1 10019878  MAR ELVIRA ALFONSO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    25.39                                      
 2 10021070  AITANA RUIZ AYALA          04 0492-NWPSESTAO          25.91                                      
 3 10021081  OIHANE ARIAS CASADO        04 0492-NWPSESTAO          27.54                                      
 4 10021139  MARIA MORAN RAMIREZ        04 1091-MARISTAS           28.58                                      
 5 06584120  IRUNE CONEJO JAUREGI       04 0492-NWPSESTAO          28.68                                      
 6 10021912  HODEI ALLENDE FIGUEROA     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    29.13                                      
 7 06544700  MAITANE ARANA QUINTANA     04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     31.75                                      
 8 10021126  ILARGI COSGAYA MARTINEZ    04 1091-MARISTAS           33.41                                      
 9 10021110  UXUE OTXOA MARTINEZ        04 1091-MARISTAS           34.78                                      
   10017657  IBONE EGUSKIZAGA ZAYAS     04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10021109  ALAZNE RENEDO JIMENEZ      04 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10021909  SOFIA URIARTE              04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021910  MAGDALENA URIARTE          04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10019872  IRAIA AGIRRE SALUTREGI     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10020648  NAIARA IGLESIAS VILLALIBRE 04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10022146  MARIA SANROMA CANO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
   10019763  LIBE GARCIA URRUTIA        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
   06544200  ANE PELAYO                 04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10021075  IRATI ARETXABALA           04 0492-NWPSESTAO       N.P.                                          
 
Nº 6, 25 M. BRAZA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2004 
 1 10019879  TELMO OLARREAGA FRIAS      04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    26.38                                      
 2 10021074  ETHAN CORTES GONZALEZ      04 0492-NWPSESTAO          27.94                                      
 3 10021118  GOTZON RAMIREZ QUINTANILLA 04 1091-MARISTAS           29.88                                      
 4 50017832  OIER ITURBE SANCHEZ        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    30.06                                      
   10021116  MARIO GARCIA CORNEJO       04 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10023778  ASIER GULLON HERNANDEZ     04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   50016498  ARATZ ARRABAL GARRIDO      04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   50017426  JON IPARRAGIRRE LOIZAGA    04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 7, 100 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
Año 2003 
 1 10011195  CARMEN LOUISE PEREZ DARY   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.40.20    47.23                               186 
 2 10011597  IRATI LIU MESA HERNANDEZ   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.48.37    48.92                               147 
 3 10011600  MAIDER FERNANDEZ LOPEZ     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.50.25    48.93                               139 
 4 10017651  MARTINA MENDIZABAL         03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.59.75    54.36                               109 
   10013575  IZARO IBAÑEZ ELORDI        03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
                                                                                                                    
Nº 8, 100 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
Año 2002 
 1 10004402  ARATZ CARNERO COTANO       02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.31.01    42.02                               176 
 2 10005250  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.36.06    42.08                               149 
 3 10004396  GAIZKA DURAÑONA HERNANDO   02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.38.13    45.68                               140 
 4 10009037  IKER AGUSTIN BUESO         02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.51.34    50.64                                96 
   10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
Año 2003 
 1 10011198  ARITZ MARTIN LANDA         03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.52.56    49.80                                93 
 2 10011595  ENEKO CALERO IGLESIAS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.59.17    53.12                                78 
 3 10011200  UNAI SANCHEZ URBERUAGA     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.00.30    56.01                                76 
 4 10012458  AITOR ODRIOZOLA MORILLAS   03 1091-MARISTAS         2.01.10    55.40                                74 
 5 10011596  ARKAITZ CAMBRA SANTOS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.05.66    57.47                                66 
                                                                                                                    
Nº 9, 200 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
Año 2001 
 1 09995224  IRUNE ORNOS GARCIA         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.05.30    39.94  1.26.81                      311 
 2 09993826  IRUNE SANCHEZ ROTAETXE     01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.11.62    40.39  1.27.36                      281 
 3 10004405  NAROA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.25.75    43.83  1.36.80                      227 
Año 2002 
 1 10004395  NAIA PEREZ DE EULATE LOPEZ 02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.32.48    46.51  1.41.48                      206 
 2 10004404  ANE SAINZ VAZQUEZ          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    4.05.91    51.59  1.52.65                      133 
 3 10004401  PAULA RODRIGUEZ AVILA      02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    4.12.28    48.05  1.51.80                      123 
                                                                                                                    
 
 
 
 
 



  

 

Nº 10, 200 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
Año 2000 
 1 09976794  EDER TREVILLA IGLESIAS     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.59.29    39.18  1.25.84                      255 
Año 2001 
 1 09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.09.05    42.08  1.29.71                      218 
 2 09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.20.81    43.39  1.34.36                      181 
                                                                                                                    
Nº 11, 50 M. MARIPOSA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2004 
 1 10018127  LEIRE GARCIA ARRIZABALAGA  04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      49.40                                        143 
 2 10021097  IRATI OLAIZ FRECHOSO       04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       51.44                                        127 
 3 10021098  ENARA ARNAIZ ALONSO        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       54.37                                        107 
 4 10017656  MAIALEN FERNANDEZ REGIDOR  04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      58.91                                         84 
 5 10021089  NAROA SALGADO CARRETON     04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       59.10                                         83 
 6 10021095  JOSUNE ALFAGEME DURAN      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.00.59                                         77 
 7 10021094  AIZEDER GOMEZ PEÑA         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.01.54                                         74 
   10021090  IRUNE OLABARRIETA BIKANDI  04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021096  YAIZA MATILLA VALLE        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021909  SOFIA URIARTE              04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
                                                                                                                    
Nº 12, 50 M. MARIPOSA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2004 
 1 10017654  PABLO CASTAÑO FERNANDEZ    04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      50.69                                         97 
 2 10018510  GIOVANNI PACCHETTI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       51.04                                         95 
 3 10021088  ANDER GONZALEZ TORRES      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.07.58                                         41 
 4 09945201  BRUNO SOTO FERNANDEZ       04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.09.99                                         37 
   10017655  AIMAR DONIBANE MARINHO     04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10021086  IKER MARTIN AYERDI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   50015920  JOSU IBARRETXE LOPEZ       04 0086-BILBAO C.D.     N.P.                                          
   10021087  GORKA VALDERRAMA FERNANDEZ 04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   09957770  ASIER GONSALVES VELASCO    04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
   06544210  OIHAN ABRUÑA ZARATAIN      04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 13, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2000 
 1 09984427  MENCIA LIZUAIN VALLEJO     00 0B04-C.N. URDANETA      44.97                                        241 
 2 10020661  BARBARA VAN HERCKENRO      00 0B04-C.N. URDANETA      47.02                                        211 
 3 09986575  IRATXE SOBERA ROMERO       00 0B04-C.N. URDANETA      47.50                                        204 
   10006836  AMAIA ARANAGA GUTIERREZ    00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 15, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2003 
 1 10011195  CARMEN LOUISE PEREZ DARY   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      44.63                                        247 
 2 10013559  PALOMA CONDE SANZ-PORTELL  03 0086-BILBAO C.D.        45.15                                        238 
 3 10012563  IRATI ASTUI NICOLAS        03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    45.44                                        234 
 4 10013298  MARIA GARCIA GARAY         03 0086-BILBAO C.D.        46.43                                        219 
 5 09978790  OIHANE GARCIA MARINA       03 1091-MARISTAS           47.26                                        208 
 6 10012454  AINHOA GONZALEZ LOPEZ      03 1091-MARISTAS           47.39                                        206 
 7 10011197  ANDREA VALCARCEL GARCIA    03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      47.75                                        201 
 8 10012573  ITSASNE KAREAGA LAÑA       03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    48.28                                        195 
 9 10021886  TERESE LLABORI             03 0086-BILBAO C.D.        49.50                                        181 
10 10012529  ENERITZ ETXEGARAI RUIZ     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    50.22                                        173 
11 50007769  ANE CARO LOPEZ             03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    50.72                                        168 
12 09954454  PAULA ELORRIAGA GOMEZ      03 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    51.78                                        158 
13 10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       52.90                                        148 
14 10017651  MARTINA MENDIZABAL         03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      53.56                                        142 
15 099544221 CLAUDIA GIL MTZ.DE SORIA   03 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    53.93                                        139 
16 10012532  MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ          03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    54.75                                        133 
17 10021079  MAIALEN NEIRA DE BLAS      03 0492-NWPSESTAO          56.16                                        123 
18 10019535  ZURIÑE TUÑON MEDIAVILLA    03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      56.85                                        119 
19 10021077  JANIRE QUIJADA GONZALEZ    03 0492-NWPSESTAO          58.12                                        111 
20 09947541  MAYRA TORRES FRETIN        03 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    59.06                                        106 
21 10014664  IZARO MASA CANDALES        03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     59.76                                        102 
22 10010444  ITXASO SETIEN AMOROSO      03 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA  1.01.75                                         93 
   06458740  EIDER GONZALEZ UBIETA      03 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10012460  ANE ALCALDE GOIRI          03 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10021979  IRENE MARQUEZ MOSTEIRO     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   09954422  SYBILLA CACHEIRO           03 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   10011425  NAHIA MARTINEZ VOZMEDIANO  03 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   09944546  ALBA PEÑA FERNANDEZ        03 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   10013655  LIBE EGOZKUE GERINAGA      03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10011196  IRATI IZAGIRRE PARDO       03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   06574212  ANE MADARIAGA CIRIA        03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10012592  LAIENE UGARTE LANDETA      03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10010898  MIREN IGONE ASTIANI        03 0492-NWPSESTAO       N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 16, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2002 
 1 10004402  ARATZ CARNERO COTANO       02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      41.78                                        210 
 2 10005250  DANIEL BIDEGORRI CATALA    02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     42.03                                        207 
 3 10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-NWPSESTAO          42.56                                        199 
 4 10009376  MIKEL ESPIÑA LOPEZ         02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    43.68                                        184 
 5 09997242  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     44.53                                        174 
 6 09995208  IGNACIO OLARREAGA FRIAS    02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    47.34                                        144 
 7 10004997  GERMAN CALAHORRA SARACHAGA 02 0086-BILBAO C.D.        48.70                                        133 



  

 

 8 10013296  IMANOL AYO                 02 0086-BILBAO C.D.        49.44                                        127 
 9 10009152  KERMAN GUEZALA CONDE       02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      50.53                                        119 
10 10012800  DAVID RESOLLO ESPESO       02 1091-MARISTAS           53.11                                        102 
11 10012470  NOAH FRIED PEREZ           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    55.83                                         88 
   10006432  EGOITZ LORDA CRESPO        02 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10021985  UNAI GONZALEZ SARANDESES   02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10011420  DIEGO ARANA RAYO           02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                         
 
Año 2003 
 1 10012458  AITOR ODRIOZOLA MORILLAS   03 1091-MARISTAS           45.03                                        168 
 2 50005471  OIER PEREIRO RIO           03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    46.72                                        150 
 3 10013639  UNAI OLASO ESTERBAILANDA   03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     47.30                                        145 
 4 10021072  DAVID REINOSO HIDALGO      03 0492-NWPSESTAO          48.55                                        134 
 5 10011198  ARITZ MARTIN LANDA         03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      48.97                                        130 
 6 10011596  ARKAITZ CAMBRA SANTOS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      52.90                                        103 
   50010400  EDER CARPINTERO MARTINEZ   03 0492-NWPSESTAO          52.90                                        103 
 8 10021911  ALEX XABIER DE LOS SANTOS  03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    55.28                                         90 
   10017652  ANDER GUERRERO BULDON      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      55.28                                         90 
10 10011601  GORKA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      56.59                                         84 
11 10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    57.19                                         82 
12 06554100  IBAI ABRUÑA ZARATAIN       03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     57.93                                         79 
   10012448  XABIER RODRIGUEZ ALONSO    03 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10019536  ARITZ TUÑON MEDIAVILLA     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10011199  AITZOL ARKOTXA SENARRIAGA  03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10013556  MIKEL SANTISTEBAN GASCON   03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021980  NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ ARSUAGA  03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   50008164  POL ORMAECHEVARRIA         03 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10011598  JOSEBA LOPEZ SANZ          03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   10014765  MARIO PALACIOS REMIRO      03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10013299  LANDER EGUSKIZA            03 0086-BILBAO C.D.     N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 17, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2001 
 1 09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    41.66                                        303 
 2 10004405  NAROA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      42.72                                        281 
 3 10013297  MAITE GARCIA GARAY         01 0086-BILBAO C.D.        43.32                                        270 
 4 09988990  MAIALEN LIZARRALDE         01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    43.40                                        268 
 5 09995127  LAURA MARTINEZ BAYON       01 0B04-C.N. URDANETA      43.56                                        265 
 6 09970053  ANE ARANAGA GUTIERREZ      01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     44.22                                        253 
 7 09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    44.24                                        253 
 8 10012589  ALBA MARCO PEÑA            01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    45.90                                        227 
 9 10009039  IDOIA MENDEZ ARESTI        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      46.05                                        224 
10 09992642  ALAZNE MERUELO CERCADILLO  01 1091-MARISTAS           46.27                                        221 
11 09993828  PAULA MONTAÑA GOMEZ        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      46.70                                        215 
12 10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-NWPSESTAO          47.56                                        204 
13 10006795  LEIRE MORALES CALLADO      01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    48.72                                        189 
14 10006834  IRATI REINO DE LA PUENTE   01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     50.72                                        168 
15 09975441  PAULA MARCOS               01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    50.93                                        166 
16 09993780  ZALOA ARAUZO HIGUERO       01 1091-MARISTAS           51.03                                        165 
17 10006794  LEIRE ARRIBALZAGA REGALADO 01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    54.31                                        137 
18 09989454  UXUE REINO GONZALEZ        01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    56.20                                        123 
19 09975350  CECILIA SAEZ DE VITERI     01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    56.52                                        121 
20 09965580  NAIA ALDANA CISNEROS       01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    56.99                                        118 
21 09973520  LOREA SEARA                01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    59.41                                        104 
   10024003  SOFIA FERNANDEZ URZAY      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10019876  FATIMA BILBAO-GOYOAGA      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10022061  MAIDER MARTINEZ ISASI      01 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   DESC.                                         
   10013632  AITANA CALVET ERDOCIA      01 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   20005050  MARIA PILAR ARRAIZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   09996455  EVA LOPEZ FRANCO           01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10003693  AINGERU ALLENDE FIGUEROA   01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   09996878  NEREA HERNANDEZ PEREZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10019765  LEIRE LOPEZ FERNANDEZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
Año 2002 
 1 10004395  NAIA PEREZ DE EULATE LOPEZ 02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      42.88                                        278 
 2 09954470  EMMA THOMPSON FERNANDEZ    02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA      43.37                                        269 
 3 10004401  PAULA RODRIGUEZ AVILA      02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      43.87                                        260 
 4 10006426  MUSKILDA BILBAO VILLASANTE 02 1091-MARISTAS           45.35                                        235 
 5 10012567  IRAIDE FERNANDEZ DIOSDADO  02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    47.07                                        210 
 6 10006429  LAURA GARCIA CORNEJO       02 1091-MARISTAS           47.91                                        199 
 7 10007711  PAULA GALLEGO              02 0086-BILBAO C.D.        48.87                                        188 
 8 10010900  OLAIA SANCHEZ ECHEVARRIA   02 0492-NWPSESTAO          49.50                                        181 
 9 10010953  IRUNE ALKIZA ATXALANDABASO 02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    50.62                                        169 
10 10006428  JONE BARAÑANO BARANDA      02 1091-MARISTAS           55.15                                        130 
11 09970085  CLAUDIA MORENO FRAILE      02 1091-MARISTAS           56.40                                        122 
12 09970077  SILVIA GUTIERREZ ALBERTOS  02 1091-MARISTAS           56.57                                        121 
13 09987500  IRAIDE MOJA GALLEGO        02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    59.01                                        106 
14 10006423  MARTA CASTILLO MARTIN      02 1091-MARISTAS           59.62                                        103 
   10012565  NAIA CEA CARRO             02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10005218  NEREA ABARRATEGUI PEDROSA  02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   DESC.                                         
   10003017  MAIALEN FERNANDEZ URTASUN  02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10004397  JONE MARTINEZ LUS          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   10005201  AINHOA MARTINEZ            02 0086-BILBAO C.D.     BAJA                                          
   10012889  ANE SOFIA CUÑADO           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P BAJA                                          
   10005640  ICIAR BASABE LARREA        02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   BAJA                                          
   10020659  AINHOA CRESPO BERECIARTUA  02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   BAJA                                          
   10012533  DELIA SANCHEZ NEIRA        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10013576  MALENA UREÑA CASMITJANA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10006840  LEIRE BARCENA              02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10012637  IZARO ELVIRA URIARTE       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          



  

 

   10013634  IZARO MATAS SIERRA         02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10004885  MAITENA PORSET ARRUTIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10006787  SOFIA OZALLA PEREZ-FUENTES 02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
   09954410  BIDANE MANTILLA MER�       02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
   09847500  NAGORE PEREZ LLANOS        02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 18, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2000 
 1 09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-NWPSESTAO          35.59                                        340 
 2 09980287  ANDONI FIAT ARRIOLA        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     37.04                                        302 
 3 09995215  XABIER DE LAS HERAS MERINO 00 0492-NWPSESTAO          38.52                                        268 
 4 09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-NWPSESTAO          38.68                                        265 
 5 10012443  ARITZ GOIKOETXEA LOPEZ     00 1091-MARISTAS           40.03                                        239 
 6 09978797  JUAN PARDO SALGADO         00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      40.06                                        239 
 7 09982652  IKER CASTELLANOS PADRONES  00 1091-MARISTAS           40.53                                        230 
 8 09984596  IMANOL ARROYO ANGULO       00 1091-MARISTAS           41.00                                        223 
 9 09984360  IÑAKI FOLIO MARTIN         00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    41.70                                        211 
10 09978795  IKER DIAZ ELIPE            00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      42.36                                        202 
11 09995732  NESTOR IBARRETXE LOPEZ     00 0086-BILBAO C.D.        43.87                                        182 
12 09995213  ASIER ZUBELZU RODRIGUEZ    00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       45.06                                        167 
   06644210  PEIO SANZ HERNANDEZ        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     45.06                                        167 
14 09998710  JON MARTINEZ SERAS         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    50.69                                        117 
15 10010899  UNAI ROCHA FERNANDEZ       00 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.02.25                                         63 
   09993523  ANDER SALAZAR MARTIN       00 0086-BILBAO C.D.     BAJA                                          
   09984367  IKER CASTRO SANCHEZ        00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09998260  JON ASTIANI VICENTE        00 0492-NWPSESTAO       BAJA                                          
Año 2001 
 1 09990328  IÑIGO MARTIN AGUINACO      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       38.31                                        273 
 2 09996528  JAVIER CAMBA LOZANO        01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       40.54                                        230 
 3 09995220  BELATZ ARNAIZ ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       40.55                                        230 
 4 10004928  JUAN MARKAIDA GARCIA       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    41.78                                        210 
 5 09995160  MIKEL JUSTO RUBIO          01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    42.29                                        203 
 6 10006791  JORGE GIL REGULEZ          01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    43.91                                        181 
 7 09993783  MARKEL BEZOLD ZATON        01 1091-MARISTAS           44.26                                        177 
   09997795  HODEI COSGAYA MARTINEZ     01 1091-MARISTAS           44.26                                        177 
   09995158  MIKEL HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09998668  JUAN OLASO OZAITA          01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10011424  ALONSO TOMAS GARCIA        01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
   09989417  RUBEN GARCIA PERAL         01 0492-NWPSESTAO       N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 19, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2004 
 1 10021081  OIHANE ARIAS CASADO        04 0492-NWPSESTAO          47.57                                        203 
 2 10021070  AITANA RUIZ AYALA          04 0492-NWPSESTAO          50.04                                        175 
 3 10019872  IRAIA AGIRRE SALUTREGI     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    50.15                                        174 
 4 10018127  LEIRE GARCIA ARRIZABALAGA  04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      51.34                                        162 
 5 10019878  MAR ELVIRA ALFONSO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    51.69                                        158 
 6 10021975  ESTIBALIZ GARCIA RODRIGUEZ 04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    52.77                                        149 
 7 10021973  LORENA EGIGUREN MEDINA     04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    53.49                                        143 
 8 10017933  LEIRE CASQUET SAINZ        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    54.79                                        133 
 9 10021097  IRATI OLAIZ FRECHOSO       04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       55.06                                        131 
10 10017656  MAIALEN FERNANDEZ REGIDOR  04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      55.55                                        128 
11 10021089  NAROA SALGADO CARRETON     04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       55.62                                        127 
12 10021972  SAIOA EGIGUREN MEDINA      04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    56.34                                        122 
13 10021139  MARIA MORAN RAMIREZ        04 1091-MARISTAS           56.52                                        121 
14 10021976  ALAIA GUTIERREZ GIL        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    56.54                                        121 
15 10021977  NAIA PELAZ LOSADA          04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    57.19                                        117 
16 10021910  MAGDALENA URIARTE          04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    57.59                                        114 
17 10021098  ENARA ARNAIZ ALONSO        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.00.37                                         99 
18 10021094  AIZEDER GOMEZ PEÑA         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.01.56                                         94 
19 10021096  YAIZA MATILLA VALLE        04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.01.81                                         92 
20 10020648  NAIARA IGLESIAS VILLALIBRE 04 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.03.03                                         87 
21 10021126  ILARGI COSGAYA MARTINEZ    04 1091-MARISTAS         1.04.91                                         80 
22 10017657  IBONE EGUSKIZAGA ZAYAS     04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.05.47                                         78 
23 10021110  UXUE OTXOA MARTINEZ        04 1091-MARISTAS         1.07.03                                         72 
   10021109  ALAZNE RENEDO JIMENEZ      04 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10021090  IRUNE OLABARRIETA BIKANDI  04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021095  JOSUNE ALFAGEME DURAN      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   10021912  HODEI ALLENDE FIGUEROA     04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   06544700  MAITANE ARANA QUINTANA     04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   06584120  IRUNE CONEJO JAUREGI       04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10021974  IRATI GARCIA CASADO        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   06544200  ANE PELAYO                 04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10022146  MARIA SANROMA CANO         04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10019763  LIBE GARCIA URRUTIA        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10021075  IRATI ARETXABALA           04 0492-NWPSESTAO       N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 20, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2004 
 1 10021074  ETHAN CORTES GONZALEZ      04 0492-NWPSESTAO          47.93                                        139 
 2 10017654  PABLO CASTAÑO FERNANDEZ    04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      48.86                                        131 
 3 10018510  GIOVANNI PACCHETTI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       49.72                                        125 
 4 10017655  AIMAR DONIBANE MARINHO     04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      51.41                                        113 
 5 10023778  ASIER GULLON HERNANDEZ     04 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      55.28                                         90 
 6 10019879  TELMO OLARREAGA FRIAS      04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    56.88                                         83 
 7 10023201  JON GONZALEZ RAMOS         04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    58.92                                         75 
 8 10021088  ANDER GONZALEZ TORRES      04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.00.57                                         69 
 9 10021971  MIGUEL ANGEL PEREZ SOTO    04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.02.68                                         62 



  

 

10 10021116  MARIO GARCIA CORNEJO       04 1091-MARISTAS         1.03.72                                         59 
11 10021970  ALEX MARTINEZ PEREZ        04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.06.13                                         53 
12 10021118  GOTZON RAMIREZ QUINTANILLA 04 1091-MARISTAS         1.10.32                                         44 
13 09945201  BRUNO SOTO FERNANDEZ       04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.14.01                                         37 
   50017832  OIER ITURBE SANCHEZ        04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021086  IKER MARTIN AYERDI         04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   50016498  ARATZ ARRABAL GARRIDO      04 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   50015920  JOSU IBARRETXE LOPEZ       04 0086-BILBAO C.D.     BAJA                                          
   10021087  GORKA VALDERRAMA FERNANDEZ 04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   09957770  ASIER GONSALVES VELASCO    04 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10021969  ENEKO BLANCO ARANDIA       04 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   50017426  JON IPARRAGIRRE LOIZAGA    04 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   06544210  OIHAN ABRUÑA ZARATAIN      04 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 21, 50 M. BRAZA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2000 
 1 09984427  MENCIA LIZUAIN VALLEJO     00 0B04-C.N. URDANETA      53.52                                        188 
   10020661  BARBARA VAN HERCKENRO      00 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   DESC.                                         
   09986575  IRATXE SOBERA ROMERO       00 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   DESC.                                         
   10006836  AMAIA ARANAGA GUTIERREZ    00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 23, 50 M. BRAZA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2003 
 1 10011597  IRATI LIU MESA HERNANDEZ   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      51.09                                        216 
 2 10013575  IZARO IBAÑEZ ELORDI        03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       51.10                                        216 
 3 10013559  PALOMA CONDE SANZ-PORTELL  03 0086-BILBAO C.D.        54.19                                        181 
 4 10012563  IRATI ASTUI NICOLAS        03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    55.47                                        168 
 5 10013298  MARIA GARCIA GARAY         03 0086-BILBAO C.D.        56.30                                        161 
 6 09978790  OIHANE GARCIA MARINA       03 1091-MARISTAS           56.31                                        161 
 7 10012454  AINHOA GONZALEZ LOPEZ      03 1091-MARISTAS           56.35                                        161 
 8 10011600  MAIDER FERNANDEZ LOPEZ     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      57.06                                        155 
 9 10021886  TERESE LLABORI             03 0086-BILBAO C.D.        58.76                                        142 
10 10014664  IZARO MASA CANDALES        03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     58.90                                        141 
11 10012460  ANE ALCALDE GOIRI          03 1091-MARISTAS         1.01.26                                        125 
12 10011197  ANDREA VALCARCEL GARCIA    03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.01.53                                        123 
13 10021077  JANIRE QUIJADA GONZALEZ    03 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.01.56                                        123 
14 10019535  ZURIÑE TUÑON MEDIAVILLA    03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    1.02.40                                        118 
15 10012532  MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ          03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.03.41                                        113 
16 06458740  EIDER GONZALEZ UBIETA      03 1091-MARISTAS         1.08.78                                         88 
17 50007769  ANE CARO LOPEZ             03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.09.64                                         85 
18 10012280  IDOIA ORNOS GARCIA         03 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     1.11.25                                         79 
19 10012529  ENERITZ ETXEGARAI RUIZ     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.19.88                                         56 
   10021979  IRENE MARQUEZ MOSTEIRO     03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10012573  ITSASNE KAREAGA LAÑA       03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021079  MAIALEN NEIRA DE BLAS      03 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10013655  LIBE EGOZKUE GERINAGA      03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10010898  MIREN IGONE ASTIANI        03 0492-NWPSESTAO       BAJA                                          
   10011196  IRATI IZAGIRRE PARDO       03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   N.P.                                          
   10012592  LAIENE UGARTE LANDETA      03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   06574212  ANE MADARIAGA CIRIA        03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 24, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2002 
 1 10004396  GAIZKA DURAÑONA HERNANDO   02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      48.57                                        179 
 2 10009376  MIKEL ESPIÑA LOPEZ         02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    48.79                                        177 
 3 09997242  AGER AXPE ZUBIAGA          02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     49.28                                        172 
 4 10009037  IKER AGUSTIN BUESO         02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      51.88                                        147 
 5 10009152  KERMAN GUEZALA CONDE       02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      53.47                                        134 
 6 10010897  UNAI LUCAS MARAÑON         02 0492-NWPSESTAO          56.38                                        115 
 7 09995208  IGNACIO OLARREAGA FRIAS    02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    56.60                                        113 
 8 10006432  EGOITZ LORDA CRESPO        02 1091-MARISTAS         1.00.95                                         91 
   10012800  DAVID RESOLLO ESPESO       02 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10004997  GERMAN CALAHORRA SARACHAGA 02 0086-BILBAO C.D.     DESC.                                         
   10013296  IMANOL AYO                 02 0086-BILBAO C.D.     DESC.                                         
   10012470  NOAH FRIED PEREZ           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021985  UNAI GONZALEZ SARANDESES   02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10002800  UNAI CELAYA BARRENECHEA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10011420  DIEGO ARANA RAYO           02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
 
Año 2003 
 1 10011595  ENEKO CALERO IGLESIAS      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      55.87                                        118 
 2 10011200  UNAI SANCHEZ URBERUAGA     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      57.28                                        109 
 3 10011199  AITZOL ARKOTXA SENARRIAGA  03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      57.69                                        107 
 4 10021072  DAVID REINOSO HIDALGO      03 0492-NWPSESTAO          58.41                                        103 
 5 50005471  OIER PEREIRO RIO           03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.00.47                                         93 
 6 10013639  UNAI OLASO ESTERBAILANDA   03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.02.28                                         85 
 7 06554100  IBAI ABRUÑA ZARATAIN       03 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   1.10.59                                         58 
   10012448  XABIER RODRIGUEZ ALONSO    03 1091-MARISTAS        DESC.                                         
   10019536  ARITZ TUÑON MEDIAVILLA     03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10013556  MIKEL SANTISTEBAN GASCON   03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10021911  ALEX XABIER DE LOS SANTOS  03 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10017652  ANDER GUERRERO BULDON      03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10011601  GORKA CONCEPCION ZARRAGA   03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   DESC.                                         
   10010351  OIER GARCIA PASCUAL        03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   10021980  NICOLAS RODRIGUEZ ARSUAGA  03 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. DESC.                                         
   50010400  EDER CARPINTERO MARTINEZ   03 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   50008164  POL ORMAECHEVARRIA         03 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10011598  JOSEBA LOPEZ SANZ          03 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          



  

 

   10013299  LANDER EGUSKIZA            03 0086-BILBAO C.D.     BAJA                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 25, 50 M. BRAZA FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2001 
 1 09993826  IRUNE SANCHEZ ROTAETXE     01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      38.17                                        518 
 2 10006795  LEIRE MORALES CALLADO      01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    47.92                                        262 
 3 09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.    48.28                                        256 
 4 10010896  MARIA ESTEBAN VAZQUEZ      01 0492-NWPSESTAO          51.12                                        215 
 5 09993828  PAULA MONTAÑA GOMEZ        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      52.81                                        195 
 6 09996323  LIBE URRUTIA CAMPOS        01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     53.51                                        188 
 7 10006794  LEIRE ARRIBALZAGA REGALADO 01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    54.04                                        182 
 8 09989454  UXUE REINO GONZALEZ        01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA    58.22                                        146 
 9 10006834  IRATI REINO DE LA PUENTE   01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA     59.87                                        134 
10 09987354  LEIRE SAINZ DELA MAZA      01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA  1.03.81                                        110 
   10019876  FATIMA BILBAO-GOYOAGA      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09975441  PAULA MARCOS               01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   09965580  NAIA ALDANA CISNEROS       01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   09973520  LOREA SEARA                01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   09975350  CECILIA SAEZ DE VITERI     01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   10012540  NEREA MARTINEZ BENITO      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   20005050  MARIA PILAR ARRAIZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   09996455  EVA LOPEZ FRANCO           01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10019765  LEIRE LOPEZ FERNANDEZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
Año 2002 
 1 10004404  ANE SAINZ VAZQUEZ          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      47.44                                        270 
 2 10004394  ANDREA MERINO CASQUERO     02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      48.66                                        250 
 3 10004400  AINHIZE SANADO TELLERIA    02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      50.63                                        222 
 4 10012571  MAIDER ITURBE SANCHEZ      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    52.12                                        203 
 5 10019767  IRIA PAMPIN DOMINGO        02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    52.13                                        203 
 6 10009040  LYDIA GUERRERO GARCIA      02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      57.21                                        153 
 7 10007727  LIBE SALAZAR               02 0086-BILBAO C.D.        58.73                                        142 
 8 10005569  MARIA RUIZ GONZALEZ        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  1.06.56                                         97 
   10012565  NAIA CEA CARRO             02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   10019871  ALEJANDRA SMITH GARCIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09847500  NAGORE PEREZ LLANOS        02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA DESC.                                         
   10003017  MAIALEN FERNANDEZ URTASUN  02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  DESC.                                         
   10010900  OLAIA SANCHEZ ECHEVARRIA   02 0492-NWPSESTAO       DESC.                                         
   10012533  DELIA SANCHEZ NEIRA        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   10013576  MALENA UREÑA CASMITJANA    02 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    BAJA                                          
   10006840  LEIRE BARCENA              02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10012637  IZARO ELVIRA URIARTE       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10006843  PAULA OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA 02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10013634  IZARO MATAS SIERRA         02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10006841  NAIA IBARRA LECIÑANA       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10006787  SOFIA OZALLA PEREZ-FUENTES 02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
   09987500  IRAIDE MOJA GALLEGO        02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
   09954410  BIDANE MANTILLA MER�       02 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 26, 50 M. BRAZA MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 
Año 2000 
 1 09989781  PELLO BORDEGARAI ARCAS     00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    44.07                                        240 
 2 09976794  EDER TREVILLA IGLESIAS     00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      44.22                                        238 
 3 10012579  YOEL PAMPIN DOMINGO        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    50.75                                        157 
 4 10020075  JUAN ANTONIO ATUTXA        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P    54.19                                        129 
 5 10010899  UNAI ROCHA FERNANDEZ       00 0492-NWPSESTAO        1.10.44                                         58 
   09978095  IBON ALDAY SANCHEZ         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P DESC.                                         
   09998260  JON ASTIANI VICENTE        00 0492-NWPSESTAO       BAJA                                          
   09998206  JON CARBALLO VADILLO       00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   09985626  OIER ANTUÑANO SUAREZ       00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
Año 2001 
 1 09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI       43.33                                        253 
 2 09993827  JON CABALLERO FERNANDEZ    01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.      48.34                                        182 
   09996529  RAUL CARBAJO PEREZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    DESC.                                         
   09995158  MIKEL HERNANDEZ JIMENEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          
   09991223  GORKA BORDEGARAY ARCAS     01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10010685  JOKIN ROZAS AMENABAR       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10011424  ALONSO TOMAS GARCIA        01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA N.P.                                          
   09989417  RUBEN GARCIA PERAL         01 0492-NWPSESTAO       N.P.                                          
 
Nº 27, 200 M. LIBRE FEM., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
Año 2001 
 1 09995224  IRUNE ORNOS GARCIA         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.40.57    37.77  1.20.34                      374 
 2 10013297  MAITE GARCIA GARAY         01 0086-BILBAO C.D.      2.41.38    38.05  1.20.09                      368 
 3 09988990  MAIALEN LIZARRALDE         01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  2.54.86    38.58  1.24.33                      289 
 4 09970053  ANE ARANAGA GUTIERREZ      01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   2.57.64    41.16  1.25.80                      276 
 5 09995156  ESTIBALIZ SANCHEZ RAMOS    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.02.16    40.96  1.27.24                      256 
 6 09996741  ALAZNE MARRON FERNANDEZ    01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.02.62    40.36  1.28.70                      254 
 7 09995157  AINIZE MARTINEZ DURAN      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.12.34    44.78  1.34.41                      217 
 8 10012589  ALBA MARCO PEÑA            01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.12.62    45.83  1.35.55                      216 
 9 09995127  LAURA MARTINEZ BAYON       01 0B04-C.N. URDANETA    3.12.69    43.71  1.33.65                      216 
10 09996323  LIBE URRUTIA CAMPOS        01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   3.13.30    45.27  1.34.56                      214 
11 09992642  ALAZNE MERUELO CERCADILLO  01 1091-MARISTAS         3.13.96    43.92  1.32.64                      212 
12 09993780  ZALOA ARAUZO HIGUERO       01 1091-MARISTAS         3.14.78    43.77  1.34.24                      209 
13 10022061  MAIDER MARTINEZ ISASI      01 0B04-C.N. URDANETA    3.28.02    47.42  1.43.33                      172 
14 10009039  IDOIA MENDEZ ARESTI        01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.33.32    44.23  1.40.13                      159 
15 10024003  SOFIA FERNANDEZ URZAY      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.34.91    47.52  1.43.83                      156 
   10013632  AITANA CALVET ERDOCIA      01 1091-MARISTAS        BAJA                                          
   10012540  NEREA MARTINEZ BENITO      01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N. BAJA                                          



  

 

   10003693  AINGERU ALLENDE FIGUEROA   01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   09996878  NEREA HERNANDEZ PEREZ      01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
 
Año 2002 
 1 10006426  MUSKILDA BILBAO VILLASANTE 02 1091-MARISTAS         2.57.38    38.71  1.24.15                      277 
 2 10004394  ANDREA MERINO CASQUERO     02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.06.15    42.67  1.30.61                      240 
 3 10012567  IRAIDE FERNANDEZ DIOSDADO  02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.08.62    42.93  1.31.62                      230 
 4 10004400  AINHIZE SANADO TELLERIA    02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.13.18    42.47  1.31.65                      215 
 5 10012571  MAIDER ITURBE SANCHEZ      02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.17.65    46.27  1.37.52                      200 
 6 09954470  EMMA THOMPSON FERNANDEZ    02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA    3.22.41    41.52  1.31.96                      186 
 7 10019767  IRIA PAMPIN DOMINGO        02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.25.25    47.80  1.42.36                      179 
 8 10006429  LAURA GARCIA CORNEJO       02 1091-MARISTAS         3.27.89    48.76  1.44.02                      172 
 9 10006428  JONE BARAÑANO BARANDA      02 1091-MARISTAS         3.27.96    48.52  1.42.20                      172 
10 10009040  LYDIA GUERRERO GARCIA      02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.28.91    47.75  1.41.82                      170 
11 10019871  ALEJANDRA SMITH GARCIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.31.03    47.24  1.41.42                      164 
12 10007727  LIBE SALAZAR               02 0086-BILBAO C.D.      3.37.12    51.08  1.45.55                      151 
13 10007711  PAULA GALLEGO              02 0086-BILBAO C.D.      3.39.81    48.86  1.45.77                      145 
14 10010953  IRUNE ALKIZA ATXALANDABASO 02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.54.99    47.52  1.44.58                      119 
15 10006423  MARTA CASTILLO MARTIN      02 1091-MARISTAS         3.56.00    54.33  1.55.58                      117 
16 09970085  CLAUDIA MORENO FRAILE      02 1091-MARISTAS         4.03.28    55.13  2.00.01                      107 
17 09970077  SILVIA GUTIERREZ ALBERTOS  02 1091-MARISTAS         4.03.42    56.28  1.58.79                      107 
18 10005569  MARIA RUIZ GONZALEZ        02 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  4.04.03    51.91  1.52.83                      106 
19 10005218  NEREA ABARRATEGUI PEDROSA  02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA    4.06.38    50.37  1.52.37                      103 
   10004397  JONE MARTINEZ LUS          02 0237-SANTURZI C.N.   BAJA                                          
   10005201  AINHOA MARTINEZ            02 0086-BILBAO C.D.     BAJA                                          
   10005640  ICIAR BASABE LARREA        02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   BAJA                                          
   10020659  AINHOA CRESPO BERECIARTUA  02 0B04-C.N. URDANETA   BAJA                                          
   10006843  PAULA OMAETXEBARRIA GARCIA 02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10006841  NAIA IBARRA LECIÑANA       02 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   10012889  ANE SOFIA CUÑADO           02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10004885  MAITENA PORSET ARRUTIA     02 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
                                                                                                                    
Nº 28, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 16/02/13, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   
P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 
Año 2000 
 1 09995211  BORJA REINOSO HIDALGO      00 0492-NWPSESTAO        2.25.84    32.74  1.10.02                      373 
 2 09998261  JON CRISTOBO MENCIA        00 0492-NWPSESTAO        2.32.46    35.02  1.15.14                      327 
 3 09989781  PELLO BORDEGARAI ARCAS     00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  2.42.31    37.83  1.20.17                      271 
 4 09978797  JUAN PARDO SALGADO         00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.43.15    36.68  1.18.36                      267 
 5 09980287  ANDONI FIAT ARRIOLA        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   2.44.03    36.61  1.18.74                      262 
 6 09982652  IKER CASTELLANOS PADRONES  00 1091-MARISTAS         2.45.10    36.43  1.17.77                      257 
 7 09995215  XABIER DE LAS HERAS MERINO 00 0492-NWPSESTAO        2.46.19    37.09  1.19.03                      252 
 8 09995732  NESTOR IBARRETXE LOPEZ     00 0086-BILBAO C.D.      2.50.32    37.84  1.22.52                      234 
 9 10012443  ARITZ GOIKOETXEA LOPEZ     00 1091-MARISTAS         2.51.98    37.75  1.22.09                      228 
10 09978795  IKER DIAZ ELIPE            00 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    2.56.38    41.24  1.27.71                      211 
11 09984596  IMANOL ARROYO ANGULO       00 1091-MARISTAS         2.56.71    39.28  1.25.91                      210 
12 09995213  ASIER ZUBELZU RODRIGUEZ    00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.57.44    41.43  1.27.74                      207 
13 06644210  PEIO SANZ HERNANDEZ        00 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA   2.59.55    37.62  1.20.94                      200 
14 09984360  IÑAKI FOLIO MARTIN         00 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.01.31    41.49  1.28.71                      194 
15 10012579  YOEL PAMPIN DOMINGO        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.04.80    43.06  1.31.11                      183 
16 09978095  IBON ALDAY SANCHEZ         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.06.35    41.27  1.28.68                      179 
17 09998710  JON MARTINEZ SERAS         00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.12.29    45.40  1.35.77                      163 
18 10020075  JUAN ANTONIO ATUTXA        00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  3.19.28    46.33  1.36.49                      146 
   09993523  ANDER SALAZAR MARTIN       00 0086-BILBAO C.D.     BAJA                                          
   09998206  JON CARBALLO VADILLO       00 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   09985626  OIER ANTUÑANO SUAREZ       00 0B02-C.N. BASAURI    N.P.                                          
Año 2001 
 1 09995221  BORJA RODRIGO AGUIRRE      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.27.10    32.83  1.10.43                      364 
 2 09990328  IÑIGO MARTIN AGUINACO      01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.36.60    34.65  1.13.90                      302 
 3 09995219  MIKEL SALAZAR ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     2.43.25    36.15  1.17.33                      266 
 4 10004928  JUAN MARKAIDA GARCIA       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P  2.48.75    39.01  1.30.12                      241 
 5 09995220  BELATZ ARNAIZ ALONSO       01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.01.49    41.81  1.28.35                      194 
 6 09995160  MIKEL JUSTO RUBIO          01 0B23-GANGUREN C.D.N.  3.04.97    43.21  1.31.40                      183 
 7 10006791  JORGE GIL REGULEZ          01 0B61-COLEGIO VIZCAYA  3.08.44    41.00  1.29.25                      173 
 8 09993827  JON CABALLERO FERNANDEZ    01 0237-SANTURZI C.N.    3.08.97    44.24  1.32.90                      171 
 9 09997795  HODEI COSGAYA MARTINEZ     01 1091-MARISTAS         3.09.86    41.36  1.30.80                      169 
10 09996529  RAUL CARBAJO PEREZ         01 0B02-C.N. BASAURI     3.28.90    47.11  1.38.86                      127 
   09998668  JUAN OLASO OZAITA          01 1124-MOREAGA UGERZA  BAJA                                          
   09993783  MARKEL BEZOLD ZATON        01 1091-MARISTAS        N.P.                                          
   09991223  GORKA BORDEGARAY ARCAS     01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
   10010685  JOKIN ROZAS AMENABAR       01 0353-GETXO IGERI-W.P N.P.                                          
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